Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Commitiee
ANSWIERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio

Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet

Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearings 2006-2007, 30 Gctober 2006

Question: PM 41

Outeome 1, Qutput |

Topic: Office of Water Resources
Hansard Page: Direct on Notice

Senator Stephens asked:

Provide a consolidated table with information on expenditure and planned expenditure for the $2 billion AWF - that is, for the Raising National Water Standards Programme, Water Smart Australia Programme and Community Water
Grants Program.

The table to include:

a) List of projects approved, total cost, Commonwealth contribution for project, other contributions;

b) whether the project has commenced - and if so when it is expected to be operational, and if not when it will be operational;

¢) if a project has not commenced, why not?

d) List of projects awaiting approval and total expected cost and expeected Cth contribution for the project.

Answer:

The National Water Commission and the Department of Environment, Water, Heritage and the Arts prepared the following answer on behalf of the Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet as they now have responsibility for this function.

a) For Community Water Grants this information can be found at Bt Mwww. communitywatergranis gov. au.

Refer to Attachment A for Water Smart Australia and Attachment B for Raising National Water Standards Program.

b) All Round 1 and Round 2 Community Water Grants projects have commenced. As at 20 May 2008, 4316 Round 3 projects have commenced.
Refer to Attachment A for Water Smart Australia and Attachment B for Raising National Water Standards Program. Water Smart Australia and Raising National Water Standards Program funding agreements require project funding to be expensed on or before 30 June 2010.

¢) Some Round 3 Community Water Grants funding agreements are still being finalised. Refer to Attachment A for Water Smart Australia and Altachment B for Raising National Water Standards Program.


Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolic

Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet
Additional Estimates Hearings 2004-2005, 14 February 2005

d) There are no Community Water Granis projects awaiting approval.. The | _
Minister for Climate Change and Water approves projects for the Water Smart Australia and Raising National Water Standards programs.
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